Ս. ԳՐԻԳՈՐ ՆԱՐԵԿԱՑԻ

ՀԱՅԱՍՏԱՆԵԱՅՑ ԵԿԵՂԵՑԻ Գլիվլէնտ, Օհայօ





Area Code 216-Tel. 381-6590

ST. GREGORY OF NAREK ARMENIAN CHURCH

666 Richmond Road Cleveland, Ohio 44143, U.S.A.

March 30, 1979

The Most Rev. Archbishop Torkom Manoogian, Primate Diocese of the Armenian Church of America New York, N. Y. 10016

Dear Surpazan Hayr:

After receiving the ratification of the partial election of our Parish Council from the Diocese, with an official letter dated March 15, 1979, and signed by your Vicar Very Rev. Housig Baghdasian, the new Parish Council held a meeting on March 26, 1979, and elected the new officers of the Parish Council for 1979 with the following results:

Chairman:

Nat Arslanian

Vice Chairman:

Alan Borazanian

Treasurer:

Sam Mirakian

Secretary (Recording):

Margaret Yeranian

Corresponding Secretary: George Sakian

Advisors:

David Andonian

Meshac Aurslanian

Krikor Ghazarian

Armen Kazaros

According to your request, please find on a separate sheet the full list of our Parish Council with name, address, and telephone number.

> Asking your Blessings, Yours in the service of Christ,

Rev. Fr. Diran Papazian

Pastor